Intending tenderers may send an application to The Principal, Government Polytechnic College,Palakkad.-
678551,Phone - 0491-2572640 to obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders should be submitted,
Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of 472/-(Rupees four hundred
and seventy two  only) (400  + 18% GST ) (Postal Charges 50/- extra), Which is the price fixed for a
single copy of form and which is not refundable under any circumstance. The tender forms are not
transferable. sale of tender forms will be closed at 11:00 AM on  18/02/2026.